

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26076/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in CM No. 611/2005 in LPA No. 213/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER KOSHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Anand Krishan Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere. The special leave

petition is dismissed.

